ADDENDUM No. 10 - March 8, 2019

GENERAL

This addendum modifies, amends, and supplements designated parts of the Contract Documents for the above project and is hereby made part thereof by reference and shall be as binding as though inserted in locations designated hereunder.

It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to notify all subcontractors and suppliers he proposes to use for the various parts of the work for any changes or modifications contained in this addendum. No claim for additional compensation because of lack of knowledge of the contents of this addendum will be considered.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. ADDENDUM NO. 9

ADDENDUM NO. 9, Page 13, item 9

Delete: "Page 10 – Section 1.3 D – Delete paragraph" Insert: "Page 10 – Section 1.03 D – Delete paragraph"

2. SECTION 08 51 13 - ALUMINUM WINDOWS

Page 1, 1.2, a, 1

Delete: "insect screening"

Insert: "security screens" in its place

Page 1, 1.2, A, 5

After "Security screens", insert: "at all operable fenestration in all window and curtain wall."

Page 19, 2.10, C

Delete in its entirety.

Page 10, 2.3, B

Insert: "3.

 Opening limit device that will limit the venting of the windows to less than 4 inches."

DRAWINGS

1. DRAWING H7.1 - HVAC Schedules

- A. Add FC-15A,16A,17A,19A,20A to the Fan coil schedule section LG 1.5 Ton Model 183TQD4 section
- B. Add FC-4B1 to the Fan Coil schedule section LG 2.5 Ton Model 3030SVA4 section

END OF ADDENDUM #10